



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8612/2023, CRL.M.A. 32158/2023**

MANOJ KAUL & ANR. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Chandan Bhatia, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for
State with SI Rohit Kumar, P.S. C.P.
Mr. Ajay Malviya Advocate for
respondent no. 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
08.01.2024

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 enters appearance and seeks time to file reply.
2. Renotify on 29.02.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 8, 2024
ga