



\$~33-38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8587/2023 and CRL.M.A. 32058/2023

SIDDHARTH CHANDRA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Chandan Bhatia and Mr. Banke
Bihari Jee, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State.

+ CRL.M.C. 8591/2023 and CRL.M.A. 32072/202

SIDDHARTH CHANDRA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Chandan Bhatia and Mr. Banke
Bihari Jee, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State.

+ CRL.M.C. 8592/2023 and CRL.M.A. 32074/2023

HARMEEK CHAHALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Chandan Bhatia and Mr. Banke
Bihari Jee, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State.

+ CRL.M.C. 8593/2023 and CRL.M.A. 32076/2023

MANOJ KAUL & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Chandan Bhatia and Mr. Banke
Bihari Jee, Advocates.

versus



STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the State.

+ CRL.M.C. 8594/2023 and CRL.M.A. 32078/2023

MANOJ KAUL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Chandan Bhatia and Mr. Banke Bihari Jee, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the State.

+ CRL.M.C. 8612/2023 and CRL.M.A. 32158/2023

MANOJ KAUL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

%

11.08.2025

Mediation report is still awaited.

List on 19.01.2026.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 11, 2025

kd